

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 5160-5166 OF 2016**

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11229-11235 OF 2016**  
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation)

KABBALEGOWDA . . . . PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
HAMED ALI AND ANR. ETC. ETC. . . . RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The applications for refiling Special Leave Petition (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.10731-10737 of 2016) in the matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11.07.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.**

**Accordingly, Crl.M.P.Nos. 10731-10737 are allowed."**

It is submitted that Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 8470-8484 of 2016 now converted into SLP (Crl.) No. 5333-5347 of 2016 arising out of similar criminal cases were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct to issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well on interim relief returnable within four weeks and the same pending for hearing before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 12.07.2016 is enclosed herewith for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Parameshwar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR