

SECTION II-C
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 5160-5166
OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11229-11235, 16938-16944
AND 18759-18765 OF 2016
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation,
permission to file Volume – II and intervention)
KABBALEGOWDA ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
HAMED ALI AND ANR. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 28.02.2017 for disposal."

It is submitted that the instant matter is not an after notice matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Advocate has on 21.03.2017, entered vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of State of Karnataka.

It is further submitted that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates and Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate have entered caveat with vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no.1 in SLP(Crl.) Nos.5162 and 5163 of 2016, respectively.

The matters above mentioned along with applications are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 6th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

1. Mr. K. Parameshwar, Advocate
2. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate
3. M/s. Lawyers' Knit, Advocates
4. Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul