

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 5160-5166/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2015 in CRLP No. 7274/2012, CRLP No. 4380/2012, CRLP No. 4696/2013, WP No. 26556/2012, WP No. 26555/2012, WP No. 26705/2012 and WP No. 26706/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

KABBALEGOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMED ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and for intervention)

Date : 09-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nithin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Vishnusankar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Mr. L. M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that the matter is being taken up for

consideration from time to time. No formal notice has been issued in these matters so far.

Issue notice.

The unrepresented respondent(s) shall also be served.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Reply may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

Crl.M.P. Nos. 18759-65/2016 shall also be listed on the next date of hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER