

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5160-5166/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2015 in CRLP No. 7274/2012 18-12-2015 in CRLP No. 4380/2012 18-12-2015 in CRLP No. 4696/2013 18-12-2015 in WP No. 26556/2012 18-12-2015 in WP No. 26555/2012 18-12-2015 in WP No. 26705/2012 18-12-2015 in WP No. 26706/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

KABBALEGOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMED ALI AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11229/2016-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 16938/2016-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 18759/2016-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 05-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Elizabeth Anthony, Adv.
M/s Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Uday Holla, AG
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.
Ms. Aruna Hannah Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. P. Kavin Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Anuparna B., Adv.

Ms. Roohina, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No. 2, the matters stand adjourned by four weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER